RESOLUTION
R 1-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed semi-balancing Change
Order No.2 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.
regarding the FY 2014 Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by ($9,398.55).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of L.ombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution R 1-15
Page 2

Adopted this 22™ day of January, 2015, pursuant to a rol} call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, and Fitzpatrick

Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Ware

Approved this 22™ day of January, 2015.

Kéith T. Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

$ CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2014 Asphalt Paving and Patching
PROJECTNO.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc. DATE: 12/30/2014
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a semi - final balancing change order, and will decrease the
current contract amount.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1 $ 1,118,523.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $ 33,513.35
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $ 1,152,036.35
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $ (9,398.55)
FPROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+{4]) $ 1,142,637.80

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+[4]) $ 24,114.80

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,118,523.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,118,523.00

RECOMMENDED BOR ACCEPTANCE :

/"/3"/5) Approved BM/ 7/2%/;
irectar of Finance *{  Date

Resident Engineer Date 3 {
%‘% %@Gf (- IXU}—aIJ:PPTOVEd By: /J;W%/ {/zé:/s/

Contractor Date  $10Kor25%)  Vfj|lage Managér

Village Enginger

/—/_3 /5" Approved Mﬂ@s

Date ~ ©$10Kor25%)  VjHage President

M\
= / J 1/is Attest: Qé%&f/h— ‘%{0—{&/-&-—&- %33—/ i

Director df Public Works 7 "Date “ Village Clerk i Date

[P~
Ssi te_t}ebmr of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




{55'a68'6%) T # 19p1Q afiuey Jo enjep [ejoL
09'Zbes L6 L6 00'52$ NL abeueiq Jadoiy 9# dNv|
Joj puers| qing asiey - Hnog [IIH Jouepy
00'0/E% oL 0L 00°0ZE8 51 ‘Uonez|iqon:-a 1o} 9B1eyD Juleg S #dNy
000158 oLy oLy 00'0LLE NL LNOD TIH YONYIN P#dNY
-QOH.LIW SNIHOVIN 05 N HIANIE AT
00'0% 00 [} 00000'9% 8] 0L - BuiplliS) Jsang aoe1arJof ushezZigai | € #:d0v
0008 00 0k 00'00Z% sl 0k MOY _LOAI J0) puog AemyBiy [enpialpu| c#dny
GL°A0GS 12 L'Zey e LLE N.L 0'sey = 208N DS TNH] - L #dOY
ooog 00 e £2'98% HH 0Z $LOZ/Z L9 UonE[BauED Bunsal BUEAA E abieloyoeg
T usWade)d 912130
0008 00 0’9 -loo:oogs va 09 CNINOD-aNY FNvEL|
00'0% 00 oy 00'005'L$ L] 0% AaLINYLSNODFY 39
o._. mmm:B:Ew ALMLLA ANY 3DYNIVYA
00'058% ol “ogr - |ooosss: ] Jozy
00'8Lz$ 801 6'688'L 00023 AS 062’} PESE0007
00'0% 00 0'L¥2 vaZrs 41 |0 Aagd|ogLe00ss
00'0% 0'0 0212 yZ'zLe 41 /L2 ALIHAA 9 3NIT §1 Wd 1d d3dd|osLe008L
00°0% 0'0 0’0 pLAS A1 00 TLIHM ¥ AN GLNG 19344101 120082
0008 00 00 00°0L$ AD 00 TYSOCSIA L SYM T1dS NON{00200699
0g°/68'L$ §'22L gibl's  Joogig 14 | gvz0's 21981 92039 GWO0D{008£0909
00'008' L.§- oL () 00005°L$ va 0L 984 ¢ IdAL v AdAL "13TNI{0026€200
00'0% 00 oL 00°07¢$ AS 0L 00 H3vdd 13 .
00'228's$ £vel £'786'T 00'0F$ AS 0’055 8 HOLY4 a2
00°0% 00 0zel9L |ovié AS. 0:Zol'el . Y-WILSAS | INJWLYIYL [00L00EY Y
. e B ; TOULNOD HOVHO.INLDTETY VIUY -
05'298% SZEl £irL'S 00'cs 1d 9'pZ0's W3Y Y3LLND ANY §9N2 FNO2|005000%
00'8¥S' LS 0'gg 0790’ L 00'8L% 48 0'86- SLESY1d "ONINYYAN I19Y.LDTL3A 00800121
00228 0’6 0'992'19 00'ss AS 0'642'19 .2 OGN .2, 28 YINH|oLEE090Y
00'000°0%~ 0009~ 00 00:0L$ AS +0°009 WPIL 2 DSNBL-11- 08 YK | 0808090
00'88%- 9sL- [ 00's$ AS 0'00F'L W3 INIWIAYL IAHA|0020004y
00°0Z$ 002 0'0p 00718’ G 002 (VOIS ANE) STVHI LYW SNONIWNLI | 00L0090F
000% 00 o0 0g'es AS 00 & _TYAOWIY FOVIHNS SNONIWNLI[S9L000FY
0Z'19%- 0'g- 0995'c:.  [ogls AS j.0°009'62 2 TYAQNDY JOVINNS SMONINNLIA | 251000bY
00'0$ 00 0'g6¥'S1 00'L% AS 0'96%'s 1 Z/) 1 TYAOWEN 39VENS SNONINNLIG|SGL000k,
05'292'L$- 58z goF 00°5t3 AS lioss dS 9 IAd AVMEAILG D04 |D0e00Eey
00'ST0°ZS- 062 00 00'.2% AD 0’54 5-V0 NIVdTd 35VE 31yOaHOOV|0020085¢
00'000°Z14- 0'009- 0'0 “loo'ozg “AS. |:0°009 FIE P ASDASYA LIS|S0EL0S5E
05z VS 89 %9 00'52$ AD 0'sL TYINZLYW 3T1aVLINSNN 40 JSIa 2 _zmm 00210202
junouly apualalIa fAueny CETEETT] Hun T Aapueny. ET] ON
. pasinay - . G Jqualind . ,

L0Z/0LE L

Bugyored pue Bulred Jeydsy ¥10Z Ad




